S401 / S421
Be smart.  Measure it.
2
Thermal Mass Flow Meter
Insertion / Inline
S421
S401

KA66000A1425 No display
KA66000A1420 S401/S421: Colorgraphic display, 2.4" with keypad
Ordering example S401:
Article no. Description
KA66S6954100 S401 Thermal Mass Flow Meter, 220 mm shaft
KA66000A1007 Flow medium 1: Air
KA66000A1003 Flow medium 2: Without second gas
KA66000A1401 Max range version (185 m/s)
KA66000A1409 Standard calibration
KA66000A1410 Isolated 4 ... 20 mA + pulse output
KA66000A1420 Colorgraphic display, 2.4" with keypad
Ordering S421
Please use the following tables to assist in placing your order with our sales staff.
S421 Thermal Mass Flow Meter (Inline type)
Article no. Description
KA66S6954120 S421 Thermal Mass Flow Meter (Inline), 1.6 MPa
KA66S6954121 S421 Thermal Mass Flow Meter (Inline), 4.0 MPa
Measuring section connection *
KA66000A130X R-thread (ISO 7-1)
KA66000A132X Flange, EN 1092-1, PN40
KA66000A134X Flange ANSI 16.5
Measuring section size *
1 DN15, ½"
2 DN20, ¾"
3 DN25, 1"
4 DN32, 1.25"
5 DN40, 1.5"
6 DN50, 2"
7 DN65, 2.5"
8 DN80, 3"
Flow Medium 1
KA66000A1007 Option, flow medium Air
KA66000A1008 Option, flow medium CO2
KA66000A1009
Option, flow medium O2 (cleaning for oil and
grease-free)
KA66000A1010 Option, flow medium N2
KA66000A1011 Option, flow medium N2O
KA66000A1012 Option, flow medium Argon
KA66000A1013 Option, flow medium Natural Gas
KA66000A1014
Option, flow medium H2 (For real gas calibration.
Please consult manufacturer for this option in
advance)
KA66000A1015 Other gas (specify gas or gas mix)
KA66000A1016 Option, flow medium He (real gas calibration)
KA66000A1017 Option, flow medium Propane C3H8
KA66000A1041
Option, flow medium O2, Ar, CO2 (real gas
calibration)
KA66000A1042
Option, flow medium CH4, NG, N2O (real gas
calibration, please consult with manufacturer for
this option in advance)
Flow Medium 2 (same selection as above)
KA66000A1003 No second gas
Article no. Description
Display
KA66000A1420 S401/S421: Color graphic display, 2.4" with keypad
Flow conditioner (optional)
KA66000A107X
R-thread flow conditioner (replace X with measuring
section size from table in left column)
Accessories
KA66A5530104
Sensor cable, 5 m with M12 connector, open wires,
AWG 24 (0.2 mm²)
KA66A5530105
Sensor cable, 10 m with M12 connector, open wires,
AWG 24 (0.2 mm²)
KA66A5530154
Cable to connect power bank, 1.8 m, USB-C connec-

KA66000A1077 DN65 R 2.5” 80 128
KA66000A1078 DN80 R 3” 95 142
Ordering example S421:
Article no. Description
KA66S6954120 S421 Thermal Mass Flow Meter (Inline), 1.6 MPa
KA66000A1306 R-thread (ISO 7-1), DN50 / 2"
KA66000A1008 Flow medium 1:  CO2
KA66000A1010 Flow medium 2: N2
KA66000A1426 Standard range version
KA66000A1404 High accuracy calibration (1 % ± 0.3 % F.S.)
KA66000A1411 Modbus/RTU output
KA66000A1420 Color graphic display, 2.4" with keypad
KA66000A1076 R-thread flow conditioner, DN50 / 2"